PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3067019

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ALOFT MEDIA, LLC	10/10/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	STRAGENT, LLC
Street Address:	211 W. TYLER
Internal Address:	SUITE C
City:	LONGVIEW
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75601

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8160988
Patent Number:	8005777
Patent Number:	7970722
Patent Number:	7617169
Patent Number:	7596538
Patent Number:	7593910
Patent Number:	7499898
Patent Number:	7478076
Patent Number:	7401059
Patent Number:	6901393
Patent Number:	6876991
Application Number:	13413591

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Address Line 1: PO BOX 59655

Address Line 4: DALLAS, TEXAS 75229

503020418 REEL: 033957 FRAME: 0870

PATENT

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PATRICK E. CALDWELL, ESQ.	
SIGNATURE:	/Patrick E. Caldwell/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/15/2014	
Total Attachments: 1		

source=SVIPGP019_04_Aloft_Stragent Assignment_10-10-12#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 033957 FRAME: 0871

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Aloft Media, LLC, a Texas Limited Liability Company having a place of business at 211 West Tyler St, Longview, TX 75601 (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") is owner of U.S. App. Serial No(s).:

10/254,410 filed 9/24/2002, 10/324,887 filed 12/18/2002, 10/671,045 filed 9/24/2003, 10/691,061 filed 10/22/2003, 11/119,482 filed 4/29/2005, 11/119,461 filed 4/29/2005, 11/180,991 filed 7/12/2005, 11/207,428 filed 8/18/2005, 11/207,619 filed 8/18/2005, 11/207,448 filed 8/18/2005, 11/253,237 filed 10/18/2005, 11/939,405 filed 11/13/2007. 09/708,154 filed 11/7/2000, 09/708,244 filed 11/7/2000, 09/421,974 filed 10/20/1999, 08/942,265 filed 9/30/1997, 09/796,106 filed 2/27/2001, 12/881,525 filed 9/14/2010, 13/013,718 filed 1/25/2011, 13/013,726 filed 1/25/2011, 13/039,182 filed 3/2/2011, 13/045,313 filed 3/10/2011, 13/190,462 filed 7/25/2011, 13/190,467 filed 7/25/2011, 09/915,492 filed 7/25/2001, 11/428,343 filed 6/30/2006 ("Patent(s)/Application(s)"),

WHEREAS, Stragent, LLC, a Texas Limited Liability Company having a place of business at 211 W. Tyler, Suite C, Longview, TX 75601 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE") desires to acquire ASSIGNOR's entire right, title, and interest in and to the Patent(s)/Application(s);

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby acknowledges that it has sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, and transfer, unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the entire, irrevocable, and unconditional right, title, and interest of ASSIGNOR in, to, and under the Patent(s)/Application(s), and the inventions disclosed in the Patent(s)/Application(s) (regardless of whether claimed) including but not limited to (a) all rights of ASSIGNOR in any and all priority patent application(s), and all foreign and domestic patents that may issue from the Patent(s)/Application(s) and the aforementioned priority patent application(s). including reexaminations, reissues, renewals, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, or extensions thereof that have been or may hereafter be filed, and (b) the right to sue for and collect damages for past, present, and future infringements of the Patent(s)/Application(s).

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this day of ot 2012.

Name: Andrew Gordon Title: Executive VP

RECORDED: 10/15/2014

PATENT

REEL: 033957 FRAME: 0872